Goshen Fire Company Class, 2025
March 18, 2025 -July 1, 2025
Weeknight Classes 6:00pm-10:00Pm. Weekend Classes 8:00am-2:00pm

Jones & Bartlett EMT With Navigate 2, 12th Edition

DATE DAY TOPIC CH SKILLS Psycho- Inst
Motor
3/18/25 | Tues General Orientation, 1-2,9 [Handwashing Gloving, PPE | AC
Introduction to EMS, Well Being of EMT removing gloves
Team Approach to Healthcare
Student Questionnairre
3/20/25 | Thurs Medical, Legal, and Ethical Issues. 3 SDET
3/25/25 | Tues Communication & Documentation 4-5 ESO PC reports Radio patches, pt | AC
Medical Terminology reports, t“tmOVer
reports
Test 1Ch1-5&9 P
3/27/25 | Thurs Anatomy & Physiology 6 Blood pressure, Vital Signs SDET
pulse, respirations
4/1/25 Tues Lifting & Moving Lecture, 7-8 Stair Chair, Emergency | SMR AC
Life Span Moves presentation,
Test 2 Ch 6-8 Stretcher Safety,
Back Board,
4/3/25 Thurs Patient Assessment, Scene Sizeup, Primary, | Patient Assessment [GET
Secondary,
Reassessment
4/5/25 Sat Respiration and Artificial ventilation 10-11 |Opens airway BVM of Apneic Adult | A ¢
Airway management Oral/Naso Nebulizers
02 tanks, cannulas, masks, BVM Suctioning,
CPAP,Inhalers
4/8/25 Tues BLS CPR Certification: Skills 14 AED, CPR, Assessing |CPR/AED, BVM AC
Progress Questionnaire
4/10/25 | Thurs Principles of Pharmacology 12 Use of inhalers, Routes of Delivery, [SOET
injectors, pills. Other Approved
methods Medications
4/15/25 Tues Shock 13,15 |[Vitals, BP, pulse ABC'S, General AC
Medical Overview impression
Test 3 Ch 10-15
4/17/25 | Thurs Respiratory Emergencies 16 Vital Signs, Pulse Ox, O2therapy  [SpDET
Glucometer, Pupil
4/22/25 | Tues Cardiovascular Emergencies 17 NTG, ASA, EPI, AC
Test 4 Ch 16-17 NARCAN, MDI
4/24/25 | Thurs Neurologic Emergencies 18-19 [stroke scale SDET
G.l. & Urologic Emergencies
4/26/25 Sat Diabetic Emergencies and Altered Mental |20 Oral Glucose Passessment-  [GDET
Status Stroke Scale medical
4/29/25 | Tues Allergic Reaction 21 Epi Pen, Check & New Protocol [ AC
Test 5 Ch 18-21 Inject
How's it going Course Questionnaire
5/1/25 | Thurs Poisoning and Overdose Emergencies 22-23 [Narcan SDET
Psychiatric Emergencies Restraints
5/6/25 tues SKILLS Ptassessment- [
Medica
5/8/25 | Thurs Gynocologic 24
Mid-Term Exam Ch 1-24
5/10/25 Sat Patient Assessment, medical & trauma Medical Assesment PtAssessment  [SDET
scenarios, Trauma
Assessment intro
5/13/25 | Tues Trauma Overview 25-26 |Bleeding control Ptassessment- [
T
Bleeding and Shock rauma




5/15/25 | Thurs Soft-Tissue Trauma 27 SDET

5/17/25 | Sat Patient Asessment & Skills 28-29 |Dressing & AC
Bandaging,
Tourniquets
5/20/25 | Tues Trauma to Face Head, Neck, and Spine Spinal Spinal Immobil. | A
Immobilization Seated and Supine

cervical collars
Removal of Helmet

5/22/25 | Thurs Chest and Abdominal Trauma 30 Occlusive dressings SDET

5/27/25 | Tues Abdominal & Genitourinary Injury 31 AC
3/4 Questionnaire

5/29/25 | Thurs Orthopaedic Injury 32,33 [Immobilizing Splinting SDET

Fractures, Sling &

Environmental Emergencies
Swathe, Splinting,

Test 6 Ch 25-33

Traction
5/31/25 Sat SKILLS Pt assessment -Trauma, Splinting [DET
6/3/25 | Tues Obstetrics & Neonate Emergencies 34 assisted delivery Childbirth AC
6/5/25 Thurs Pediatric Emergencies 35,36 |Pediatric Exam, Peds airway SDET
Geriatric Emergencies
6/10/25 | Tues Emergencies for Patients with Special Challenges |37 AC
Test 7 Ch 34-37
6/12/25 | Thurs Transport Operations 38-39 |Smart Triage Extrication SDET

Procedures

Highway Safety and Vehicle Extrication
Final Questionnaire

6/17/25 | Tues EMS Incident Management 40,41 AC
Terrorism Mgt/Disaster Mgt
Test 8 Ch 38-41

6/19/25 | Thurs SKILLS SDET
6/24/25 | Tues Human Trafficking AC
6/26/25 | Thurs REVIEW SDET
6/28/25 Sat Practical Exam AC &
Final exam Ch 1-41 SDET
7/1/25 Tues skills, exam review AC
NIMS Incident Command Systems 1S-100, IS-200 Certification Tests
Nims I1S-700, 1S-800 Certification Tests

159 classroom hours plus Clinical Externship that includes: 10 patient assessments (approx. 10 hours)= 169 hrs.

**Any Candidate that fails to meet passing requirements for the final practical skill stations or the class final written exam,
will NOT BE ALLOWED to attend the State practical or National Registry test.

The passing grade for class final written exam is 70%, and the candidate MUST pass all six in-class final practical skill
stations.**

Class Requirements:

Ride time and clinical observation time will be scheduled with Charlotte Hungerford Hospital during the course. Ten patient
assessments must be completed prior to course completion.

Additionally, 1S-100 - (ICS 100) Introduction to Incident Command System, 1S-200 (ICS 200) ICS for Single Resources and
Initial Action Incidents, IS-700 National Incident Management System (NIMS), An Introduction, and 1S-800 National
Response Framework, An Introduction WILL be incorporated into this class. Students May complete on their own, free of
charge by visiting http://training.fema.gov/IS/NIMS.asp. Presentation of certificates of completion is required before state
testing.

All Classes will be held at the Goshen Fire House

All tests will be online and completed outside of class. They will become available on the date listed in the syllabus

and remain available for 2 days after.

Instructors: Stan Detwiler (SDET)  EMSI #10028
Amanda Cannon (AC) EMSI #10029




